Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 ASC_MF04 06 08 12E_AUTO_V05                       Mar – 2024
MF12E, MF08E, MF06E, MF04E
5%, 1%, 0.5%
Thick Film Triple Power Surge Chip Resistors
Size 1206 , 0805, 0603, 0402
Automotive AEC Q200 Qualified
Anti-Sulfuration ASTM B-809 50°C 1000hrs

MF06:  0603
MF04:  0402
Type code
E : Triple Power +
Surge
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
        100 = 101_
         10K = 103_
         Jumper = 000_
(“_” means a blank)
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no. of
zeros
100 = 1000
37.4K = 3742
Tolerance
J:  5%
F:  1%
D:  0.5%
P: Jumper
Packaging code
T: 7” Reeled
taping
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
 Sulfur-resistant, R≤(1%+0.05Ω),ASTM-B809, 50±2°C, 1000hrs
Note: Jumper product is not applicable.
 Reeled tape packaging : 0603/0805/1206 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per 7” reel.
                                                            0402 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per 7” reel.
SURGE PERFORMANCE
Single pulse
Note.
1. Due to application is varied, the pulse endurance are not assured values. Please evaluate the products on
actual circuits when use them.
2. 10 rectangular pulses are amplitudes are applied to the compoment at intervals of 60 seconds, permissible the
resistance to be varied by ±(1% R+0.01Ω).
3. Pulse duration over 10 seconds, need use the resistor's rated power for evaluate.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 10 ASC_MF04 06 08 12E_AUTO_V05                       Mar – 2024
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC-Q200 )
Test Item Specification
Test Method
(AEC-Q200. IEC 60115)
DC Resistance J：±5%
F：±1%
D：±0.5%
Jumper: ≤10mΩ
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.1
IEC 60115-1 / JIS C 5201-1 , Clause 4.5 Measure
the resistance Value.
Short Time Overload J：△R≦ ±(2%+0.1Ω)
F, D：△R≦ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
IEC 60115-1, Clause 4.13
High Temperature
Exposure
(Storage)
△R≦ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
Jumper: ≤10mΩ
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.3
1000 hrs. @ T=155℃. Unpowered.
Measurement at 24 ±2 hours after test conclusion.
Temperature
Cycling
ΔR≦ ±(0.5%+0.05Ω)
Jumper: ≤10mΩ
No mechanical damage
AEC-Q200  TABLE 7.4